INVERTER
12
34.0 3.03.0
0.
8
3-
1.
7
5.
2
0.
8
37.8MAX.
0.
5
3-
1.
7
35.94.8MAX.
8.
5M
AX
.
5.
2
CIUH8D45 DIMENSIONS (mm)
外形寸法図
LAND PATTERNS (mm)
推奨ランド寸法
34.0 3.03.0
0.
8
3-
1.
7
5.
2
0.
8
4.8MAX.
3-
1.
7
5.
2
8.
0M
AX
. 0.
5
35.937.8MAX.
CIUH7D45 DIMENSIONS (mm)
外形寸法図
LAND PATTERNS (mm)
推奨ランド寸法
1. Narrow & low profile CCFL driving inverter transformer designed for
the back light power supply for Note PC.
2. Suitable for IC control type.
1. ノートPC用バックライト電源に対応した狭幅・低背型CCFL駆動用インバータトランス。
2. 他励式駆動用ICに最適。
K Specifications
Product Type Frequency Range Max. Open Voltage Max. Lamp Wattage
CIUH7D45 50kHz~200kHz 1,600Vrms 4.0W
K 仕様
品名 適応周波数 最大開放電圧 最大管電力
CIUH7D45 50kHz~200kHz 1,600Vrms 4.0W
M OUTLINE／概要
1. Slim (CIUH7D45 ; W:8.0mm Max, CIUH8D45 ; W:8.5mm Max)& low
profile(H:4.8mm Max)
2. IC control type
3. No ballast capacitor is required.
1. 狭幅 & 低背です。
2. 他励式専用タイプ。
3. バラストコンデンサ不要。
M FEATURES／特徴
K Specifications
Product Type Frequency Range Max. Open Voltage Max. Lamp Wattage
CIUH8D45 50kHz~200kHz 1,600Vrms 4.5W
K 仕様
品名 適応周波数 最大開放電圧 最大管電力
CIUH8D45 50kHz~200kHz 1,600Vrms 4.5W
◆ APPLICATION
1. Note PC
2. Car navigation system
3. LCD (Multi lamp type)
◆ 用途
1. ノートPC
2. カーナビ
3. 液晶モニタ（多灯点灯）